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2017 MSHCP Annual Project Progress Report Symposium

Monday, August 28, 2017

Clark County Development Services, Presentation Room

4701 W Russell Road
Las Vegas, NV 89118

The purpose of the Symposium is to highlight progress made to date on projects
to implement the Clark County Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan.

8:00

8:30-8:35

8:35-9:00

9:00-9:20

9:20-9:40

9:40 - 10:00

10:00 -10:20

10:20-10:40

10:40-11:00

AGENDA
Sign-In

Welcome
Scott Cambrin, Desert Conservation Program

Multiple Species Habitat Conservation Plan Overview
Marci Henson, Air Quality

Approach and Progress on Species Modeling for Clark County Covered
Species Analysis Support

Ken Nussear, Southwest Ecology

Public Information & Education
Heather Green, Desert Conservation Program

Vegetation Management on MSHCP Properties
Tarl Norman, National Park Service

BREAK

Overview of Fundamental River Functions
Chris Rasmussen, Eco Mainstream Contracting, LLC

Riparian Properties
Caryn Wright, Desert Conservation Program
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Agenda Cont’d.

11:00-11:20
11:20-11:40
11:40-12:40
12:40-1:00 pm
1:00-1:20
1:20-1:40
1:40-2:00
2:00-2:20
2:20-2:40
2:40-3:00
3:00-3:10

Relict Leopard Frog Conservation Planning and Implementation
Rebeca Rivera & Jef Jaeger, UNLV

Bird Surveys on MSHCP Riparian Properties
Justin Streit, SWCA Environmental Consultants

LUNCH

Boulder City Conservation Easement
Stefanie Ferrazzano, Desert Conservation Program

Desert Tortoise Occupancy Sampling
John Ellis, Knight & Leavitt Associates

Desert Tortoise Predation Study — Phase 2
William Boarman, Conservation Science Research Desert

Tortoise Monitoring
Terry Christopher, Great Basin Institute

BREAK

Drones and Trail Cameras
Bob Jannarone, Brainlike, Inc.

Adaptive Management Program
Scott Cambrin, Desert Conservation Program

Wrap Up and Adjourn
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